
No. 192449/AD A2-3/2022/ADMIN Dated: 26.05.2023

Priyadarsini Hills

 
Dr.Prakash Kumar B. 

Registrar

CIRCULAR

Sub:- Estt:- University teaching departments - Provisional Seniority list of Professors, Associate
Professors and Assistant Professors as on 01.01.2023 - Reg

Ref :- 1. Note dated 21.12.2022 of the Pro Vice Chancellor in charge of the Vice Chancellor. 
2. Circular No.192449/AD A2-3/2022/ADMIN dated 12.01.2023

    The Provisional Seniority List of the Professors, Associate Professors and Assistant Professors
in the University departments as on 01.01.2023 is hereby published.
    Any complaints regarding the provisional seniority list of the Professors, Associate Professors and
Assistant Professors should be submitted to the AD A2 Section on or before 13.06.2023.
    ​The seniority list of Senior Professors in the University departments as on 01.01.2023 has been
published as per reference cited 2.
    Copy of the provisional seniority list of the Professors, Associate Professors and Assistant
Professors is available on the notice board of AD A2 Section and in the University Website.
    

 

 

D
ra

ft 
#2

 o
f F

ile
 1

92
44

9/
A

D
 A

2-
3/

20
22

/A
D

M
IN

 A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 R
eg

is
tr

ar
 o

n 
26

-M
ay

-2
02

3 
09

:4
3 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

1



PROFESSOR

SL No Name Department Date of Joining

Date of  
Appointment / 
Promotion to 
the present post

Date of 
Retirement

Original Cadre
Present 
Cadre

1. Dr. P.S.Sukumaran School of Behavioural Sciences 12.12.1990 12.12.2007 31.05.2023 Lecturer Professor

2 Dr. K. Jyothis Mathew  School of Biosciences 26.03.1991 26.03.2010 31.05.2024 Lecturer
Professor

3
Dr. A. Minikutty

School of pedagogical sciences 08.07.1999 02.06.2010 31.05.2025 Lecturer Professor

4 Dr. Jaya Jaise School of pedagogical sciences 02.07.1999 27.08.2010 31.03.2024 Lecturer Professor

5
Dr. J.G.Ray           School of Biosciences 27.01.2011 31.03.2023 Professor Professor

6 Dr. Keerthi T.R.     School of Biosciences 23.05.2006 24.05.2012 31.05.2030 Reader Professor

7 Dr. K. Jayachandran     School of Biosciences 25.03.1998 28.03.2013 31.05.2031 Lecturer
Professor

8 Dr. P.S. Radhakrishnan School of Letters 22.01.2010 26.05.2013 31.03.2027 Reader Professor

9
Dr. M.S. Jisha   

School of Biosciences 16.12.2003 26.06.2013 31.05.2029 Reader Professor

10 Dr. P.T.Baburaj School of Behavioral Sciences 14.12.1990 10.10.2013 31.03.2023 Lecturer Professor

11
Dr. Raju Francis      

School of Chemical Sciences 01.02.2011 01.02.2014 31.05.2029 Associate Professor  Professor

12
Dr. Anil Kumar G.   

School of Chemical Sciences 04.02.2010 03.06.2014 31.05.2025 Lecturer  Professor

13 Dr. Robinet Jacob School of Tourism Studies 28.06.2014 28.06.2014 31.03.2033 Associate Professor
Professor

14
Dr. Sulaiman E 

School of Management and Business Studies 13.08.2008 13.08.2014 31.05.2034 Reader  Professor

15
Dr. Prakash Kumar B.     

School of Biosciences 22.01.2010 28.11.2014 31.03.2028 Reader Professor

16 Dr. E.V. Ramasamy School of Environmental Sciences 23.12.2000 12.01.2015 31.03.2023 Reader Professor

17
Dr. Santhosh P.Thampi 

School of Management and Business Studies 22.06.2009 22.06.2015 31.05.2030 Reader  Professor

18 Dr. Cyriac Joseph School of pure and applied physics 12.01.2009 11.10.2015 31.05.2027 Lecturer Professor

19
Dr. Rajeev Kumar N.

School of Behavioural Sciences
24.05.2006

01.11.2015 31.03.2029 Reader Professor

20 Dr. Bindu V. R. School of Computer Sciences 02.08.1993 29.05.2016 31.05.2029 Lecturer  Professor
21 Dr. Anuj Muhammed       School of Computer Sciences 15.06.1995 29.05.2016 31.05.2028 Lecturer  Professor

D
ra

ft 
#2

 o
f F

ile
 1

92
44

9/
A

D
 A

2-
3/

20
22

/A
D

M
IN

 A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 R
eg

is
tr

ar
 o

n 
26

-M
ay

-2
02

3 
09

:4
3 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

2



22 Dr. Sajimon Abraham School of Management and Business Studies 06.08.2008 15.09.2016 31.03.2025 Lecturer Professor
23 Dr. Johney Johnson School of Management and Business Studies 17.06.2009 05.02.2018 31.05.2033 Professor Professor

24 Dr. Sheeba Pillai School of Indian Legal Thought 03.12.2001 08.03.2018 31.05.2027 Lecturer Professor

25 Dr. Linu Mathew     
School of Biosciences 26.03.2001 26.03.2018 31.03.2035 Lecturer Professor

26 Dr. M.H.Ilias   School of Gandhian Thought and Development 27.04.2018 31.05.2034 Professor Professor

27
Dr. Bismi Gopalakrishnan 

School of Indian Legal Thought 03.05.2018 30.04.2034 Professor Professor

28 Dr. Asha J.V. School of pedagogical sciences 24.05.2018 31.05.2026 Professor Professor
29 Dr. Pushpalatha K.P.      School of Computer Sciences 06.04.1995 20.05.2018 31.05.2028 Lecturer  Professor

30
Dr. Harikumaran Nair R.    

School of Biosciences 22.05.2006 22.11.2018 30.04.2032 Lecturer  Professor

31 Dr. Rajeesh  A.P.  School of Indian Legal Thought 03.12.2001 25.01.2019 31.05.2028 Lecturer  Professor

32 Dr. Gigi P.V.  School of Indian Legal Thought 03.12.2001 25.01.2019 31.05.2029 Lecturer  Professor

33 Dr. Jose K. Manuel  School of Letters 23.05.2006 23.05.2021 31.05.2029 Lecturer
 Professor

34 Dr. C.Vinodan School of International Relations and Politics 24.05.2006 24.05.2021 30.04.2027 Lecturer Professor

35 Dr. Biju P.R. School of pure and applied physics 22.01.2010 04.07.2021 31.05.2029
Associate Professor

 Professor

36 Dr. Sajna Jaleel School of Pedagogical Sciences 12.01.2009 06.07.2021 31.05.2034 Associate Professor Professor

37
Dr. Noushad P.P.       School of Gandhian Thought and Development 

Studies
10.07.2018 10.07.2021 30.04.2039 Associate Professor Professor

38 Dr. Baiju K.R    School of Environmental Sciences 13.07.2018 14.07.2021 31.03.2037 Associate Professor  Professor

39
Dr. Biju Lekshmanan  

School of Gandhian Thought and Development 
studies 25.07.2018 25.07.2021 31.05.2027 Associate Professor

 Professor

40 Dr. Mary Senterla P.S. School of International Relations and Politics 02.12.2021 31.03.2023 Professor Professor
41 Dr. Saritha A.C. School of pure and applied physics 24.05.2006 28.03.2022 31.05.2039 Professor Professor
42 Dr. Vinod Kumar S. School of Behavioural Sciences 31.03.2022 31.05.2027 Professor Professor
43 Dr. Anitha C. Kumar School of Chemical Sciences 31.03.2022 31.05.2030 Professor Professor
44

Dr. Dinesan V. School of Social Sciences 06.04.2022 31.05.2029 Professor Professor

45 Dr. Aju K.N. School of Letters 01.03.2016 06.06.2022 31.05.2032 Assistant Professor  Professor

D
ra

ft 
#2

 o
f F

ile
 1

92
44

9/
A

D
 A

2-
3/

20
22

/A
D

M
IN

 A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 R
eg

is
tr

ar
 o

n 
26

-M
ay

-2
02

3 
09

:4
3 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

3



ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR

SLNo Name Department Date of Joining

Date of 
appointment /  
Promotion to the 
present post

Date of 
Retirement

Original Cadre Present Cadre

1 Dr. Saji Mathew  School of Letters 17.02.2009 13.01.2015 31.03.2034 Lecturer Associate Professor

2 Sri. Sunil Kumar Cyriac    School of Indian Legal Thought
03.12.2001

25.01.2016 31.05.2028 Lecturer Associate Professor

3 Dr. Rajesh Komath School of Social Sciences 23.05.2006 23.05.2019 31.03.2038 Lecturer Associate Professor
4 Dr. Annie Y      School of Biosciences 24.05.2006 25.06.2019 31.05.2040 Lecturer Associate Professor
5 Dr. Abhilash Babu      School of Social Sciences 20.08.2019 31.03.2038 Associate Professor Associate Professor

6
Dr. Muhammad Mustaffa K.

School of Behavioural Sciences 06.06.2006 17.09.2019 31.03.2024 Lecturer Associate Professor

7 Dr. Anas S.  School of Chemical Sciences 29.01.2010 11.02.2022 31.03.2040 Lecturer
Associate Professor

8 Dr.  Radhakrishnan E.K.      School of Biosciences 20.01.2010 19.02.2022 31.05.2038 Lecturer Associate Professor
9 Dr. Ditty Dixon School of Chemical Sciences 29.03.2022 31.03.2044 Associate Professor Associate Professor
10 Dr. Sreekala M.S. School of Chemical Sciences 07.04.2022 31.05.2030 Associate Professor Associate Professor

11
Dr. Rohith P School of Letters 17.06.2022 31.03.2039 Associate  Professor Associate Professor

D
ra

ft 
#2

 o
f F

ile
 1

92
44

9/
A

D
 A

2-
3/

20
22

/A
D

M
IN

 A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 R
eg

is
tr

ar
 o

n 
26

-M
ay

-2
02

3 
09

:4
3 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

4



ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

SLNo Name Department
Date of 
Joining

Date of 
Promotion

Date of 
Retirement

Original Cadre Present Cadre

1 Smt. Resmi S.S.     School of Biosciences
24.05.2006    

31.05.2039 Lecturer Assistant Professor

2 Dr. Jasmin Alex School of Indian Legal Thought
23.05.2006

31.05.2031 Lecturer Assistant Professor

3 Dr. Antony S.  School of pure and applied physics 23.05.2006 31.05.2029
Lecturer

Assistant Professor

4 Sri. Rajesh E    School of Behavioural Sciences 15.01.2007 15.01.2018 30.06.2039 Lecturer Assistant Professor

5 Dr. Harilakshmeendra Kumar 
School of Gandhian Thought and 
Development Studies 12.01.2009 12.01.2018

31.05.2031 Lecturer Assistant Professor

6 Dr. Bijulal M.V.  
School of International Relations and 
Politics

20.01.2010 31.05.2029 Lecturer Assistant Professor

7 Dr. Mahesh Mohan  School of Environmental Sciences 20.01.2010 20.01.2020 30.04.2040 Lecturer Assistant Professor

8
Dr. Harikumar S. 

School of Letters 20.01.2010 20.01.2019 31.05.2033 Lecturer Assistant Professor

9 Dr. Sylas V.P.     School of Environmental Sciences 20.01.2011 25.01.2020 30.04.2041 Lecturer Assistant Professor

10
Smt.Manjusha K.A. School of Gandhian Thought and 

Development Studies
04.02.2011 15.10.2015 30.04.2038 Lecturer Assistant Professor

11 Smt. Rincymol Mathew               School of Behavioural Sciences 21.01.2011 31.05.2030 Lecturer Assistant Professor

12 Dr. Chithra Mohan School of Chemical Sciences
01.03.2011

30.07.2021 31.05.2044 Lecturer Assistant Professor

13 Dr. Biju M.K.   
School of Management and Business 
Studies

20.01.2014 21.01.2018 31.05.2035 Lecturer Assistant Professor

14 Dr. Lirar Pulikkalakath 
School of International Relations and 
Politics

20.01.2014 22.03.2019 31.05.2044 Assistant Professor Assistant Professor

15 Smt. Swathymol  P.S.  School of Behavioural Sciences 29.05.2019 31.03.2052 Assistant Professor Assistant Professor
16 Dr. Subila K.B.      School of Chemical Sciences 03.06.2019 31.03.2046 Assistant Professor Assistant Professor
17 Dr. Toney K. Thomas      School of Tourism Studies 19.08.2019 31.03.2037 Assistant Professor Assistant Professor

18 Dr. Mathew A. Varghese    
School of International Relations and 
Politics

19.08.2019 31.03.2040 Assistant Professor Assistant Professor

19 Dr. Madhulal M.  
School of Management and Business 
Studies

20.08.2019 31.05.2044 Assistant Professor Assistant Professor

20 Dr. Muhammed K.V.  School of Pedagogical sciences 22.08.2019 31.05.2045 Assistant Professor Assistant Professor

21 Dr. Roshna Varghese    
School of Management and Business 
Studies

27.08.2019 31.03.2039 Assistant Professor Assistant Professor

22 Dr. Sibu G. Netto School of Pedagogical sciences 29.08.2019 25.05.2020 31.03.2037 Assistant Professor Assistant Professor

23 Dr. Sindhu R. Babu        School of Tourism Studies 01.10.2019 31.03.2037 Assistant Professor
Assistant professor

D
ra

ft 
#2

 o
f F

ile
 1

92
44

9/
A

D
 A

2-
3/

20
22

/A
D

M
IN

 A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 R
eg

is
tr

ar
 o

n 
26

-M
ay

-2
02

3 
09

:4
3 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

5



24 Dr. Rajesh M.  
School of Gandhian Thought and 
Development Studies

09.10.2019 31.05.2037 Assistant Professor Assistant Professor

25
Dr. Arathi  P. M.  School of Indian Legal Thought 09.10.2019 31.05.2039 Assistant Professor Assistant Professor

26
Ms. Susmitha K.S.  School of Letters 09.10.2019 31.05.2054 Assistant Professor Assistant Professor

27 Dr. Smijesh N. School of pure and applied physics 09.10.2019 30.04.2044 Assistant Professor Assistant Professor
28

Dr. Abhilash G. Nath 
School of Gandhian Thought and 
Development Studies

09.10.2019 30.04.2040 Assistant Professor Assistant Professor

29 Dr. Isamail Thamarasseri School of Pedagogical sciences 30.09.2019 13.06.2022 30.06.2038 Assistant Professor Assistant Professor
30 Dr. Rajesh V. Nair  School of Letters 11.10.2019 31.05.2037 Assistant Professor Assistant Professor
31 Dr. P Abdul Jabbar   School of Computer Sciences 01.10.2020 31.05.2044 Assistant Professor Assistant Professor
32 Dr. Silpa Satheesh School of Social Sciences 21.06.2022 31.03.2049 Assistant Professor Assistant Professor
33 Dr. P.B. Arya School of Indian Legal Thought 22.06.2022 30.06.2051 Assistant Professor Assistant Professor
34 Dr. Renjan Rajan John School of pure and applied physics 20.06.2022 31.03.2050 Assistant Professor Assistant Professor
35 Dr. Smitha S. School of Pedagogical sciences 22.06.2022 31.05.2032 Assistant Professor Assistant Professor 

36 Dr. Tijo Thomas
School of Management and Business 
Studies

20.06.2022 31.03.2050 Assistant Professor Assistant Professor

37
Dr. Aneesa P School of Chemical Sciences 20.06.2022 31.03.2052 Assistant Professor Assistant Professor

38 Dr. A Aparna Eswaran 
School of International Relations and 
Politics

20.06.2022 31.03.2047 Assistant Professor Assistant Professor

39 Dr. Jojin V. John 
School of International Relations and 
Politics

20.06.2022 31.03.2043 Assistant Professor Assistant Professor

40 Dr Ajees A P School of Computer Sciences 02.07.2022 31.03.2048 Assistant Professor Assistant Professor
41 Dr. Anjana S S School of Chemical Sciences 01.09.2022 31.05.2048 Assistant Professor Assistant Professor
42

Dr. Nisha Vellapan Nair
School of Gandhian Thought and 
Development Studies

26.09.2022 31.03.2040 Assistant Professor Assistant Professor

D
ra

ft 
#2

 o
f F

ile
 1

92
44

9/
A

D
 A

2-
3/

20
22

/A
D

M
IN

 A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 R
eg

is
tr

ar
 o

n 
26

-M
ay

-2
02

3 
09

:4
3 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

6


