



### MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

No. 192449/AD A2-3/2022/ADMIN

Priyadarsini Hills

Dated: 26.05.2023

#### **CIRCULAR**

Sub:- Estt:- University teaching departments - Provisional Seniority list of Professors, Associate Professors and Assistant Professors as on 01.01.2023 - Reg

Ref: - 1. Note dated 21.12.2022 of the Pro Vice Chancellor in charge of the Vice Chancellor.

2. Circular No.192449/AD A2-3/2022/ADMIN dated 12.01.2023

The Provisional Seniority List of the Professors, Associate Professors and Assistant Professors in the University departments as on 01.01.2023 is hereby published.

Any complaints regarding the provisional seniority list of the Professors, Associate Professors and Assistant Professors should be submitted to the AD A2 Section on or before 13.06.2023.

The seniority list of Senior Professors in the University departments as on 01.01.2023 has been published as per reference cited 2.

Copy of the provisional seniority list of the Professors, Associate Professors and Assistant Professors is available on the notice board of AD A2 Section and in the University Website.

**Dr.Prakash Kumar B.**Registrar

# **PROFESSOR**

SL No	Name	Department	Date of Joining	Date of Appointment / Promotion to the present post	Date of Retirement	Original Cadre	Present Cadre
1.	Dr. P.S.Sukumaran	School of Behavioural Sciences	12.12.1990	12.12.2007	31.05.2023	Lecturer	Professor
2	Dr. K. Jyothis Mathew	School of Biosciences	26.03.1991	26.03.2010	31.05.2024	Lecturer	Professor
3	Dr. A. Minikutty	School of pedagogical sciences	08.07.1999	02.06.2010	31.05.2025	Lecturer	Professor
4	Dr. Jaya Jaise	School of pedagogical sciences	02.07.1999	27.08.2010	31.03.2024	Lecturer	Professor
5	Dr. J.G.Ray	School of Biosciences	27.01.2011	700	31.03.2023	Professor	Professor
6	Dr. Keerthi T.R.	School of Biosciences	23.05.2006	24.05.2012	31.05.2030	Reader	Professor
7	Dr. K. Jayachandran	School of Biosciences	25.03.1998	28.03.2013	31.05.2031	Lecturer	Professor
8	Dr. P.S. Radhakrishnan	School of Letters	22.01.2010	26.05.2013	31.03.2027	Reader	Professor
9	Dr. M.S. Jisha	School of Biosciences	16.12.2003	26.06.2013	31.05.2029	Reader	Professor
10	Dr. P.T.Baburaj	School of Behavioral Sciences	14.12.1990	10.10.2013	31.03.2023	Lecturer	Professor
11	Dr. Raju Francis	School of Chemical Sciences	01.02.2011	01.02.2014	31.05.2029	Associate Professor	Professor
12	Dr. Anil Kumar G.	School of Chemical Sciences	04.02.2010	03.06.2014	31.05.2025	Lecturer	Professor
13	Dr. Robinet Jacob	School of Tourism Studies	28.06.2014	28.06.2014	31.03.2033	Associate Professor	Professor
14	Dr. Sulaiman E	School of Management and Business Studies	13.08.2008	13.08.2014	31.05.2034	Reader	Professor
15	Dr. Prakash Kumar B.	School of Biosciences	22.01.2010	28.11.2014	31.03.2028	Reader	Professor
16	Dr. E.V. Ramasamy	School of Environmental Sciences	23.12.2000	12.01.2015	31.03.2023	Reader	Professor
17	Dr. Santhosh P.Thampi	School of Management and Business Studies	22.06.2009	22.06.2015	31.05.2030	Reader	Professor
18	Dr. Cyriac Joseph	School of pure and applied physics	12.01.2009	11.10.2015	31.05.2027	Lecturer	Professor
19	Dr. Rajeev Kumar N.	School of Behavioural Sciences	24.05.2006	01.11.2015	31.03.2029	Reader	Professor
20	Dr. Bindu V. R.	School of Computer Sciences	02.08.1993	29.05.2016	31.05.2029	Lecturer	Professor
21	Dr. Anuj Muhammed	School of Computer Sciences	15.06.1995	29.05.2016	31.05.2028	Lecturer	Professor

22	Dr. Sajimon Abraham	School of Management and Business Studies	06.08.2008	15.09.2016	31.03.2025	Lecturer	Professor
23	Dr. Johney Johnson	School of Management and Business Studies	17.06.2009	05.02.2018	31.05.2033	Professor	Professor
24	Dr. Sheeba Pillai	School of Indian Legal Thought	03.12.2001	08.03.2018	31.05.2027	Lecturer	Professor
25	Dr. Linu Mathew	School of Biosciences	26.03.2001	26.03.2018	31.03.2035	Lecturer	Professor
26	Dr. M.H.Ilias	School of Gandhian Thought and Development	27.04.2018		31.05.2034	Professor	Professor
27	Dr. Bismi Gopalakrishnan	School of Indian Legal Thought	03.05.2018		30.04.2034	Professor	Professor
28	Dr. Asha J.V.	School of pedagogical sciences	24.05.2018		31.05.2026	Professor	Professor
29	Dr. Pushpalatha K.P.	School of Computer Sciences	06.04.1995	20.05.2018	31.05.2028	Lecturer	Professor
30	Dr. Harikumaran Nair R.	School of Biosciences	22.05.2006	22.11.2018	30.04.2032	Lecturer	Professor
31	Dr. Rajeesh A.P.	School of Indian Legal Thought	03.12.2001	25.01.2019	31.05.2028	Lecturer	Professor
32	Dr. Gigi P.V.	School of Indian Legal Thought	03.12.2001	25.01.2019	31.05.2029	Lecturer	Professor
33	Dr. Jose K. Manuel	School of Letters	23.05.2006	23.05.2021	31.05.2029	Lecturer	Professor
34	Dr. C.Vinodan	School of International Relations and Politics	24.05.2006	24.05.2021	30.04.2027	Lecturer	Professor
35	Dr. Biju P.R.	School of pure and applied physics	22.01.2010	04.07.2021	31.05.2029	Associate Professor	Professor
36	Dr. Sajna Jaleel	School of Pedagogical Sciences	12.01.2009	06.07.2021	31.05.2034	Associate Professor	Professor
37	Dr. Noushad P.P.	School of Gandhian Thought and Development Studies	10.07.2018	10.07.2021	30.04.2039	Associate Professor	Professor
38	Dr. Baiju K.R	School of Environmental Sciences	13.07.2018	14.07.2021	31.03.2037	Associate Professor	Professor
39	Dr. Biju Lekshmanan	School of Gandhian Thought and Development studies	25.07.2018	25.07.2021	31.05.2027	Associate Professor	Professor
40	Dr. Mary Senterla P.S.	School of International Relations and Politics	02.12.2021		31.03.2023	Professor	Professor
41	Dr. Saritha A.C.	School of pure and applied physics	24.05.2006	28.03.2022	31.05.2039	Professor	Professor
42	Dr. Vinod Kumar S.	School of Behavioural Sciences	31.03.2022		31.05.2027	Professor	Professor
43	Dr. Anitha C. Kumar	School of Chemical Sciences	31.03.2022		31.05.2030	Professor	Professor
44	Dr. Dinesan V.	School of Social Sciences	06.04.2022		31.05.2029	Professor	Professor
45	Dr. Aju K.N.	School of Letters	01.03.2016	06.06.2022	31.05.2032	Assistant Professor	Professor

### ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR

SLNo	Name	Department	Date of Joining	Date of appointment / Promotion to the present post	Date of Retirement	Original Cadre	Present Cadre
1	Dr. Saji Mathew	School of Letters	17.02.2009	13.01.2015	31.03.2034	Lecturer	Associate Professor
2	Sri. Sunil Kumar Cyriac	School of Indian Legal Thought	03.12.2001	25.01.2016	31.05.2028	Lecturer	Associate Professor
3	Dr. Rajesh Komath	School of Social Sciences	23.05.2006	23.05.2019	31.03.2038	Lecturer	Associate Professor
4	Dr. Annie Y	School of Biosciences	24.05.2006	25.06.2019	31.05.2040	Lecturer	Associate Professor
5	Dr. Abhilash Babu	School of Social Sciences	20.08.2019	~0	31.03.2038	Associate Professor	Associate Professor
6	Dr. Muhammad Mustaffa K.	School of Behavioural Sciences	06.06.2006	17.09.2019	31.03.2024	Lecturer	Associate Professor
7	Dr. Anas S.	School of Chemical Sciences	29.01.2010	11.02.2022	31.03.2040	Lecturer	Associate Professor
8	Dr. Radhakrishnan E.K.	School of Biosciences	20.01.2010	19.02.2022	31.05.2038	Lecturer	<b>Associate Professor</b>
9	Dr. Ditty Dixon	School of Chemical Sciences	29.03.2022		31.03.2044	Associate Professor	Associate Professor
10	Dr. Sreekala M.S.	School of Chemical Sciences	07.04.2022		31.05.2030	Associate Professor	Associate Professor
11	Dr. Rohith P	School of Letters	17.06.2022		31.03.2039	Associate Professor	Associate Professor
		vocup, c					

## **ASSISTANT PROFESSOR**

SLNo	Name	Department	Date of Joining	Date of Promotion	Date of Retirement	Original Cadre	Present Cadre
1	Smt. Resmi S.S.	School of Biosciences	24.05.2006		31.05.2039	Lecturer	Assistant Professor
2	Dr. Jasmin Alex	School of Indian Legal Thought	23.05.2006		31.05.2031	Lecturer	Assistant Professor
3	Dr. Antony S.	School of pure and applied physics	23.05.2006		31.05.2029	Lecturer	Assistant Professor
4	Sri. Rajesh E	School of Behavioural Sciences	15.01.2007	15.01.2018	30.06.2039	Lecturer	Assistant Professor
5	Dr. Harilakshmeendra Kumar	School of Gandhian Thought and Development Studies	12.01.2009	12.01.2018	31.05.2031	Lecturer	Assistant Professor
6	Dr. Bijulal M.V.	School of International Relations and Politics	20.01.2010		31.05.2029	Lecturer	Assistant Professor
7	Dr. Mahesh Mohan	School of Environmental Sciences	20.01.2010	20.01.2020	30.04.2040	Lecturer	Assistant Professor
8	Dr. Harikumar S.	School of Letters	20.01.2010	20.01.2019	31.05.2033	Lecturer	Assistant Professor
9	Dr. Sylas V.P.	School of Environmental Sciences	20.01.2011	25.01.2020	30.04.2041	Lecturer	Assistant Professor
10	Smt.Manjusha K.A.	School of Gandhian Thought and Development Studies	04.02.2011	15.10.2015	30.04.2038	Lecturer	Assistant Professor
11	Smt. Rincymol Mathew	School of Behavioural Sciences	21.01.2011		31.05.2030	Lecturer	Assistant Professor
12	Dr. Chithra Mohan	School of Chemical Sciences	01.03.2011	30.07.2021	31.05.2044	Lecturer	Assistant Professor
13	Dr. Biju M.K.	School of Management and Business Studies	20.01.2014	21.01.2018	31.05.2035	Lecturer	Assistant Professor
14	Dr. Lirar Pulikkalakath	School of International Relations and Politics	20.01.2014	22.03.2019	31.05.2044	Assistant Professor	Assistant Professor
15	Smt. Swathymol P.S.	School of Behavioural Sciences	29.05.2019		31.03.2052	<b>Assistant Professor</b>	<b>Assistant Professor</b>
16	Dr. Subila K.B.	School of Chemical Sciences	03.06.2019		31.03.2046	<b>Assistant Professor</b>	Assistant Professor
17	Dr. Toney K. Thomas	School of Tourism Studies	19.08.2019		31.03.2037	Assistant Professor	Assistant Professor
18	Dr. Mathew A. Varghese	School of International Relations and Politics	19.08.2019		31.03.2040	<b>Assistant Professor</b>	Assistant Professor
19	Dr. Madhulal M.	School of Management and Business Studies	20.08.2019		31.05.2044	Assistant Professor	Assistant Professor
20	Dr. Muhammed K.V.	School of Pedagogical sciences	22.08.2019		31.05.2045	<b>Assistant Professor</b>	<b>Assistant Professor</b>
21	Dr. Roshna Varghese	School of Management and Business Studies	27.08.2019		31.03.2039	Assistant Professor	Assistant Professor
22	Dr. Sibu G. Netto	School of Pedagogical sciences	29.08.2019	25.05.2020	31.03.2037	<b>Assistant Professor</b>	<b>Assistant Professor</b>
23	Dr. Sindhu R. Babu	School of Tourism Studies	01.10.2019		31.03.2037	Assistant Professor	Assistant professor